
6 JUNE 

No.of 
Licence 
A2421 

A2398 
A2268 
Al779 

A1779 

A2269 
A2420 
A2104 
Al892 
A2259 

A1848 
A2427 
A2236 
A2501 
A2225 
A1849 
A2248 
A2239 

A2419 

A2468 
A2472 

A2074 
Al891 

A2101 
A2249 
A1770 
A2266 
A1150 

A2256 
A2237 

A1761 

A2150 
A2109 
A2150 
Al893 

Al893 

All49 
A2257 
A2145 

A2418 
A2250 
A2502 
A2260 
A2416 
A2241 
A2251 

A2263 
Al846 

Al847 
A2474 
A2463 
A2417 
A2503 
A1852 
A2235 
A2471 

Al769 
A2261 
A2504 
A2258 
Al860 

A2415 

A2149 
A2395 
A2566 
A2414 
A2148 

A1954 
A2103 

Al871 
A2005 
A2105 
Al759 
A2223 
A2223 
A2505 
A1648 
A2541 
A2073 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Licensee 
Whitfield Forster 

David Andrew Gunn 
Hannan Investment Co. Ltd. . . 
The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
Henderson Investment Co. Ltd. 
Household Finance Co. Ltd. 
Rowel Investment Co. Ltd. 
Industrial Investments Ltd. 
R. and T. Investments Ltd. 

Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
James Dunedin George Kober 
Landers Estate Ltd. . . 
Alfred Victor Le Roi 
The Loan Service Corporation Ltd. 
Longford Finance Co. Ltd. 
A. E. Macartney Ltd. 
T. W. Mayson and Co. 

J. McCombe 

Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. 

Ltd. 
The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 
N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corpora-

tion Ltd. 
A.I. Motors Ltd. 
Mutual Cash Order Co. Ltd ... 
Napier Loan. and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Newmarket Motors Ltd. 
The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 

Newton Loan Agency 
The Northern Co-operative Investment 

Trust Ltd. 
The North Taranaki Finance and Deposit 

Co. Ltd. 
The Opnnake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Orac Investments Ltd. 
The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. 
The Otago and Southland Finance Cor-

poration Ltd. 
The Otago and Southland Finance Cor-

poration Ltd. 
Pacific Finance Ltd. 
Pacific Union Ltd. 
Palmerston North Finance Corporation 

Ltd. 
Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Personal Loan Ltd. . . 
William Alfred Pickup 
Playfair Ltd. 
Premier Cash Orders 
Premier Motors Ltd. 
Private Trusts Ltd. . . 

Rayneon Signs Ltd. . . 
The Record Finance and Discount Co. 

Ltd. 
Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd ... 
The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co. 
Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
Rotorua Traders Ltd. 
Ruatangata Investments Ltd ... 
Rural Finance Ltd. . . 

The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. 
Security Investment Co. Ltd. . . 
Herbert Cecil William Shaw .. 
Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. 
The South Canterbury Loan and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co. 

Ltd. 
The South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd ... 
Southern Cross Finance Co. . . 
Stamford Holdings Ltd. 
Standard Orders 
The Standard Trust and Investment Co. 

of Taranaki Ltd. 
Reginald Layton Stephenson .. 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd. 

Stratford District Finance Ltd. 
The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 
Super Investments Ltd. 
Tasman Investments Ltd. 
Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Taylors Discount Corporation Ltd. 
Te Aroha Investment Co. Ltd. 
The Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Colonial Mutual Building, Customhouse 

Quay, Wellington 
139 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland 
Russell Street, Hastings 

Tennyson Street, Napier 

Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland 
25 Panama Street, Wellington 
Garden Place, Hamilton 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 
133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, Auck-

land 
72 Main Street, Gore 
11 Queen Street, Wellington .. 
1 Sonia A venue, Auckland 
29 Rossall Street, Christchurch 
89 Willow Street, Tauranga .. 
Mersey Street, Gore 
10 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
Melverns Buildings, Karangahape Road, 

Auckland 
Macarthy Trust Building, Lambton Quay, 

Wellington 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
A.M.P. Building, Broadway, Palmerston 

North 
Tui Street, Matamata 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 

Alexandra Street, Hamilton 
159 Queen Street, Auckland 
Tennyson Street, Napier 
334-336 Broadway, Newmarket 
Bank ofN.S.W. Chambers, Devon Street, 

New Plymouth 

Date df Licence 
25 March 1957 

29 March 1957 
18 April 1957 
1 April 1957 

1 April 1957 

18 April 1957 
25 March 1957 
11 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
22 March 1957· 

12 March 1957 
29 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
29 March 1957 
27 March 1957 
12 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
22 March 1957 

25 March 1957 

22 March 1957 
25 March 1957 

27 April 1957 
22 March 1957 

11 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
18 March 1957 
15 April 1957 
29 March 1957 

104 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay 22 March 1957 
Blackett's Building, Shortland Street, 22 March 1957 

Auckland 
Queen Street, Waitara 

Napier Street, Opunake 
Victoria Street, Hamilton 
480 Moray Place, Dunedin 
79 Bond Street, Dunedin 

166 Manchester Street, Christchurch 

29 March 1957 

3 April 1957 
1 April 1957 

22 March 1957 
22 March 1957 

22 March 1957 

Egmont Street, New Plymouth 29 March 1957 
525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 22 March 1957 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 22 March 1957 

MacLean Street, Paraparaumu Beach 
114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 
204 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
15 H.M. Arcade, Auckland 
47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt .. 
142 Albert Street, Auckland 
101 Colonial Mutual Buildings, Queen 

Street, Auckland 
5 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
Mersey Street, Gore 

Railway Esplanade, Gore 
107 Broadway, Palmerston North 
The Strand, Whakatane 
88 Oriental Parade, Wellington 
146 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
Fenton Street, Rotorua 
9_7-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 
Progress Buildings, Broadway, Palmers-

ton North 
Browning Street, Napier 
352-4 Que€n Street, Auckland 
22 Royds Street, Christchurch 
48 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn 
229 Stafford Street, Timaru 

Customhouse Quay, Wellington 

77 Princes Street, Hawera 
78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
Andrews A venue, Low:er Hutt 
15 Dixon Street, Wellington 
Princes Street, Hawera 

Havelock Street, Ashburton 
N.B. of N.Z. Chambers, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Regan Street, Stratford 
Broadway, Stratford 
Garden Place, Hamilton 

· Andrews A venue, Lower Hutt 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
Tutanekai Street, Rotorua 
220 High Street, Christchurch 
News Building, Te Aroha 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 

25 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
29 March 1957 

8 April 1957 
25 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
22 March 1957 

8 April 1957 
12 March 1957 

12 March 1957 
27 March 1957 

1 April 1957 
25 March 1957 
29 March 1957 
26 March 1957 
22 March 1957 
22 March 1957 

18 March 1957 
8 April 1957 

29 March 1957 
22 March 1957 

6 March 1957 

25 March 1957 

27 March 1957 
29 March 1957 
29 April 1957 
25 March 1957 
27 March 1957 

21 March 1957 
11 March 1957 1 

13 March 1957 
13 March 1957 
11 March 1957 
29 April 1957 
27 March 1957 
27 March 1957 
29 March 1957 
26 March 1957 
27 March 1957 
29 March 1957 

1123 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Hastings 

Hastings 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Gore 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Gore 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Palmerston North 
Palmerston North 

Matarnata 
Dunedin 

Hamilton 
Auckland 
Napier 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Auckland 

New Plymouth 

Hawera 
Hamilton 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 

New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Gore 

Gore 
Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Rotorua 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Napier 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Timaru 

Wellington 

Hawera 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Hawera 

Ashburton 
Hamilton 

Stratford 
Stratford 
Hamilton 
Lower Hutt 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
TeAroha 
Tauranga 
Putaruru 


