No. of Licence A2421	Name of Licensee Whitfield Forster	Registered Office or Offices Colonial Mutual Building, Customhouse	Date of Licence 25 March 1957	Court by Which Licence Granted Wellington
A2398 A2268 A1779	David Andrew Gunn Hannan Investment Co. Ltd The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance	Quay, Wellington 139 Worcester Street, Christchurch Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland Russell Street, Hastings	18 April 1957	Christchurch Auckland Hastings
A1779	Co. Ltd. The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance	Tennyson Street, Napier	1 April 1957	Hastings
A2269 A2420 A2104 A1892 A2259	Co. Ltd. Henderson Investment Co. Ltd. Household Finance Co. Ltd. Howel Investment Co. Ltd. Industrial Investments Ltd. R. and T. Investments Ltd.	Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland 25 Panama Street, Wellington Garden Place, Hamilton 24 Water Street, Dunedin 133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, Auck-	25 March 1957 11 March 1957 22 March 1957	Auckland Auckland Hamilton Dunedin Auckland
A1848 A2427 A2236 A2501 A2225 A1849 A2248 A2239	Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd	land 72 Main Street, Gore 11 Queen Street, Wellington 1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland 29 Rossall Street, Christchurch 89 Willow Street, Tauranga Mersey Street, Gore	12 March 1957 12 March 1957 22 March 1957	Gore Wellington Auckland Christchurch Tauranga Gore Auckland Auckland
A2419	J. McCombe	Auckland Macarthy Trust Building, Lambton Quay,	25 March 1957	Wellington
A2468 A2472	Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd.	Wellington 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North A.M.P. Building, Broadway, Palmerston North	22 March 1957 25 March 1957	Palmerston North Palmerston North
A2074 A1891	The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corporation Ltd.	Tui Street, Matamata 24 Water Street, Dunedin	22 March 1957	Matamata Dunedin
A2101 A2249 A1770 A2266 A1150	A.I. Motors Ltd Mutual Cash Order Co. Ltd Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd Newmarket Motors Ltd The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd	Alexandra Street, Hamilton	29 March 1957	Hamilton Auckland Napier Auckland New Plymouth
A2256 A2237	The Northern Co-operative Investment	104 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay Blackett's Building, Shortland Street,	22 March 1957 22 March 1957	
A1761	Trust Ltd. The North Taranaki Finance and Deposit Co. Ltd.	Auckland Queen Street, Waitara	29 March 1957	New Plymouth
A2150 A2109 A2150 A1893	The Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. Orac Investments Ltd. The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. The Otago and Southland Finance Corporation Ltd.	Victoria Street, Ĥamilton 480 Moray Place, Dunedin	1 April 1957 22 March 1957	Hamilton
A1893	The Otago and Southland Finance Corporation Ltd.	166 Manchester Street, Christchurch	22 March 1957	Dunedin
A1149 A2257 A2145	Pacific Finance Ltd Pacific Union Ltd	Egmont Street, New Plymouth 525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	22 March 1957	
A2418 A2250 A2502 A2260 A2416 A2241 A2251	Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. Personal Loan Ltd	204 Cashel Street, Christchurch 15 H.M. Arcade, Auckland 47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt 142 Albert Street, Auckland 101 Colonial Mutual Buildings, Queen	22 March 1957 29 March 1957 8 April 1957 25 March 1957 22 March 1957	Auckland Christchurch Auckland Wellington Auckland
A2263 A1846		Street, Auckland 5 O'Connell Street, Auckland Mersey Street, Gore	8 April 1957 12 March 1957	
A1847 A2474 A2463 A2417 A2503 A1852 A2235 A2471	Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co Rock Finance Corporation Ltd Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. Rotherham Securities Ltd	Fenton Street, Rotorua 97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland Progress Buildings, Broadway, Palmers-	29 March 1957 26 March 1957 22 March 1957 22 March 1957	Palmerston North Whakatane Wellington Christchurch Rotorua Auckland
A1769 A2261 A2504 A2258 A1860		Browning Street, Napier		Auckland Christchurch Auckland Timaru
A2415	I td	Customhouse Quay, Wellington		Wellington Hawera
A2149 A2395 A2566 A2414 A2148		77 Princes Street, Hawera 78 Cashel Street, Christchurch Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt 15 Dixon Street, Wellington Princes Street, Hawera		Christchurch Lower Hutt Wellington Hawera
A1954 A2103	Reginald Layton Stephenson Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd.	Havelock Street, Ashburton N.B. of N.Z. Chambers, Victoria Street, Hamilton		
A1871 A2005 A2105 A1759 A2223 A2223 A2505 A1648 A2541 A2073	Reginald Layton Stephenson Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd.  Stratford District Finance Ltd	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	11 March 1957 29 April 1957 27 March 1957 27 March 1957 29 March 1957 26 March 1957 27 March 1957 31 March 1957 32 March 1957 33 March 1957	Stratford Hamilton Lower Hutt Tauranga Tauranga Christchurch
		k		